502613763 12/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD AUMANN	12/19/2013
ANDREAS SCHUSTER	12/19/2013
ANDREAS SICHERT	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORCAN ENERGY GMBH	
Street Address:	RUPERT-MAYER-STRASSE 44	
Internal Address:	GEBÄUDE 6408, 4 OG (6. FLUR)	
City:	MÜNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81379	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14125071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)943-0748 Phone: 8282538600

Email: deb@ipstrategiespc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: IP STRATEGIES
Address Line 1: 12 1/2 WALL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE E

Address Line 4: ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRUNP112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS CHAMPAGNE

REEL: 031847 FRAME: 0698

PATENT

502613763

Signature:	/thomas champagne/
Date:	12/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031847 FRAME: 0699

PA75722US-UW004903hfm

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number <u>GRUNP112</u>
Whereas <u>Richard Aumann, Andreas Schuste</u> to collectively as "Assignor", has/have develope <u>Co-Generation System and Associated Metho</u>	d a certain new and useful invention entitled
∑ for which an application for a United States F Application Serial Number 14/125,071	Patent was filed on
for which an application for a United States F	Patent was executed on,
and	
Whereas, <u>Orcan Energy GmbH</u> , of <u>Ru</u> Flur) 81379 München, <u>Germany</u> herein referred entire right, title, and interest in the invention an	
Now therefore, for good and valuable considera acknowledged, Applicant sells, assigns, and traisaid invention in the United States, and the entitipatents that may be granted therefor in the United states the Director of Patents and Trademark Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam assignment and sale had not been made.	re right, title, and interest in and to any and all ed States. Applicant further authorizes and is to issue any said United States patents to e full end of the term for which any said patents
Further, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers t and interest in and to any and all continuation of may be granted therefor in the United States. A Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for v and entirely as the same would have been held been made.	r divisional patent applications and patents that pplicant further authorizes and requests the y said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's
Agreed:	
APPLICANT: Signature: Name: Richard Aumann Date: 7914 December 13	Witness: Signature: Dolly Tuhung Name: Dolly Tuhung Address: Gwille Allec 12 46397 Bockoff
APPLICANT: Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Name: Address: Reknhastin: 35

1

IP STRATEGIES, Asheville, North Carolina

S.07

PA75722US-UW004903hfm

APPLICANT:

Signature:

Name: Andreas Sichert

Date: × 19.12.2013

WITNESS:

Signature:

Name:

Address: 🖄

very earing

46397 Bocholf

2

IP STRATEGIES, Asheville, North Carolina

RECORDED: 12/26/2013

PATENT REEL: 031847 FRAME: 0701